Cylinderbed Interlock Stitch Machines
Y=y FREEVIV Y

Parts Catalog

M -LOJA
[ - ORIGINAL

€ PEBASUS.







T—LNy NS

REFNO. PART NO.

1 250148
P 240001
3 264005
4 250117
5 208173
6 240227
7 240110
8 210003
9 275540
10 275541
11 240226
12 240045
13 205088
14 210003
15 255108
16 207358
17 210679
18 210679
19 007018A
20 303448
21 004522
22 9A3067
23 9A3069
24 9A3071
25 210679
26 260034-91
27 007017A

PRSI
g -1
A=

i 0
m
e

NSRS RS

1A

SRS RS RS R

A <%

Z1b

[

B
FxIIMEXE
Eg

1k % /MB X6
=
THEBEZNNL
=

e

Hri— (#)
FxIMAX5

FILTER
RING
OiL SIGHT GAUGE

BED PIN
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
FILTER

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
PIN

FELT
PIN
PIN

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SEAL
CAUTION LABEL

SEAL
PIN

COVER ASSY.
SCREW

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION

QT.

- s P N — _ ) - N = —_ e - wh fu ek o

R e ok mi PO

—_



W2600-034 % | \9E/

Ouside W2600-03 ; :



-8B (T1)

REFNO. PART NO.

1 260006-PD
2 240226

3 179107-05
4 260007

5 007020A
6 260008-PD
7 260009

8 007021A
9 240310

10 260046

1" 007019A
12 260047

13 210307

14 007066

15 260045

16 007009

17 202875

18 250154

19 250155

20 007052

21 260019-PD
22 250013

23 201191

24 240198

25 004554

26 007043

27 260021-PD
28 250181

29 004543

30 210025

31 0070224
32 260033

33 007009

34 260030-PD
35 007176

36 260031-PB

37 007375
38 9A3126
39 9A3069

ELELR 6

F—Lhii— (1)
1

ERRE:

H R4y b

F 1 FiMaxi0

FT—LBh— (Z)
oy

+FRF AT ZIMAX12
12

T4y b

F+FRF AN FIMEXE
TI3r vk

EREE

Eft % M4

FAH—F

T3 LIM3IX5
e

TF—ILhin— ({&)
HEX4r oy b
EZTIMEX10

gihiN—
R iMa
[H1IPAE
e -

tE® M3 X3

M+ /M4X8
& 715 — REHAR
I%+ttE-
k3 M4 X4
BRI L

+FERFARTIIMEX 14
Ty b

T3 FIMIXS5

i e e

F 1 M6 X14

AN kA=
F xS IMEX50
=k

THEEI NI

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
GASKET

SCREW

ARM COVER(LEET)
O RING
SCREW

PLUG
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
EYE GUARD

SCREW
WASHER
ARM COVER (REAR)

GASKET
SCREW

FRONT COVER
SCREW
SPRING

PinN
SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE

ECCENTRIC PIN

SCREW
CUSHION RUBBER

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

CASING ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BELT COVER
SCREW

SEAL

CAUTION LABEL

COVER(1)

QrT.

N = R - N N - = = W N =~ R} — = P = NN —_ - a - a P o a B e ek AR

—_ N =






HI—851%(2)

REF.NO.

(S IR N VS I \C R

O W ~NO;

—_
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
217
28

PART NO.

260010
260011
007082

260041
007082

260012-PD
007020A
260014-PD
007020A
007009

260018
260023
007020A
240332
007025A

260024
007020A
240305
260026-PD
007018A

210025
250300
007018A
260025-PD
260029

007021A
260032-PA
007020A

EIEREEE

=

HZ 4y b
Ex IMAX8
L TARS

F 1 IMAX8B

FEhHIN—

F+FRFANF IIMAX10
#HBHhH I —
FFRFAPZ S IMEX10
FF IMIXS5

ELIR

T 54y
+FRFANNPNEII/IMEXK10
R

FFRF AN T IMEX20

T4y b
+FARFANR ZIMAXI0
BhtR I 4

Wh/—8
+FARFNNRTIMEXE

Bhtk o L

LA
+FERFANPNFLIMAXS
Hhn—

HAT 9 b

+FRF AN IIMEX12
wEN A~ (kE)
+FARFAXPZ IMEX10

DESCRIPTION

BED COVER PLATE

GASKET
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

MACHINE BED COVER

SCREW

AUXILIARY COVER

SCREW
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET

SCREW

SPACER
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

SIDE COVER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SIDE COVER

GASKET

SCREW

AUXILIARY COVER(SIDE)

SCREW

COVER(2)

QT

[ ) A LR ki Y ks A AT | GG PSS

—






TEhtEE

REF.NO.

N oW N =

O ~N;

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

PART NO.

261000-91
007128
007036
261021
004514

261005-91
004547
261008
004547
261009-91

004547
261012-91
004555
004547
261019

261020
007082
261015

261022
004541

004556
204293
004562
261018

EBan B ¥R

7T 78 (#)
& Y /MBX4
X IIMAXE
INFRAGIA b
1k x M5 X5

5 (#)
1E% S IMEX5
7F—L
B & S MBXS5
s (48)

1% T MEX5
= (M

kR ¥MeX8
ik F I Me X5
BAITNN B

1k AR
ExMAXSE
7

7'_ JJ e

FRARILER Y/MeX8

iEx IMBX10
INFESR

AATRIL R MBX30
A4 ITANN R

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

BLOCK ASSEMBLY
SCREW
WORM

SCREW
BLOCK ASSEMBLY

SCREW
BLOCK ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
TIMING BELT

SET PLATE
SCREW
FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

TIMING BELT

Qr.

ol b B O [ S - N = NI = M) e N -

T






L

REF.NO.

LS R A

O o ~N oD

P
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

PART NO.

251034-91
007028
004592

007268
007128

004555
261003
250524
004514
250506

004555
004547
261004
250529-91
004547

261016
004547
250528-91

004555
004547

261017-PD
004541

SBan B ER

E—3 3> (#)

X UMEXI10

1R UMBX12
T—IN=%ARNBLIUEF IMBXI10
kR SIMBX4

itk ZMEX8

#

KT AT A b
kR ZMEXS
B®F

1k M6 X8
b ZAEXS
L

WE (T )
ik x ImeXs

Fr— (L)
LR IMBXS5
#ME (Fvia)
Ik JIMEXS
1k YMEX5

N FhRA — I
1% S/MB X8

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

MOTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SHAFT

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
JOINT

SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT

BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW

QT.

AN - = N - ) = e e ks = Y ek

e T i






EHE - $5260E

REFNQ. PART NO. BAEHK DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 261503 §tiE NEEDLE BAR 1
2 240229 L] PLUG 1
3 007379 3 IM10X6.5 SCREW 1
4 261500-92 ftfa x NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
5 007020 FR FIMEX10 SCREW 1
6 251016 ) LINK 1
7 251037 I¥tE ECCENTRIC PIN 1
8 205097 Ee WASHER 1
9 007041 M+ /M3X6 SCREW 1
10 240098 Z=RILRTY T NEEDLE BEARING 1
11 206063 ALy BLOCK 1
12 251017 ' Y GUIDE 1
13 007021A TFERF AN LMEX12 SCREW 2
14 251018 v F LATCH 1

15 007021A FFRFAYPF LMAX12 SCREW 1
16 179040-05 AR SPONGE 1
17 206524 kA% OIL STRING RETAINER 1
18 212186 $57mER OIL STRING 1
19 XXXXXX #HY NEEDLE HOLDER (5mm) *q
20 004554 13 M3 X3 SCREW 2
21 004554 1EF /M3 X3 SCREW 3
22 XXXXXX F1g NEEDLE PLATE 1
23 005511-HC i % & /C4X6.5 SCREW 2
24 251510-92 Ixt. ECCENTRIC 1
25 004543 1Ex Y iMaxa SCREW 2
26 261501 A5y BLOCK 1
27 261502 LIy — LEVER 1
28 007086 FExMAXT SCREW 1
29 251512 StEE (#) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
30 XXXXXX #HE (%) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
31 004543 B3R 7 /Ma X4 SCREW 1
32 251513-92 LosS— LEVER 1
33 007013 T4 /MISXS SCREW 1
34 251514 HEE @D NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
35 XAXXXX 2 (ED NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
36 004543 b & M4 X4 SCREW 1

NEEDLE BAR - NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

OXXXXXXE ¥ — ¥ =71,
ABal S AXN~XXD Y — S ri—r i x
BRIL TS0,

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).






W—IN—EiE

REF.NO.

(2T R I AV TR

-
S©Oe®~No

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

21

23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

35

36
37

39
40

41
42
43

PART NO.

262001-92
004547
206172
252035
252037-91

004805
240062
252039
252044
240232

004524
201252
240231
262002-92
004534

262007-92
007021
252041
252042
252043

004543
262008-92
007021
252041
262006

262004
004522
262005
264015
240573

231011
004522
262000-92

004019A
209660

252056A92
004534
262003-C

252053A92
007145

252055
XXX
007129

GRS
IH%t
k3 JIMEX5
Z—FMRTUT
=R o
it (#)

AAT v bIMS
B

JL— 1 —#ER
L

E®

ARAFNFKIL FMEX10
NRER

Es

Lv—

AAREIL FMEX14

Fg—
FxIMAX12
B

X714 45—
£

R IMax4
R —

FE MAX12
Es

EE

7.‘7“/.1
1% M6 X6
FTuia
#F

Fa—7F

oy

1k % M6 X6

=R
+FRFAPE T IMAE5X10
RLak A

77T

ABAEIL FMEX14
L

—i—5
RARFI b

Ed
N—i—
ik x Y MaxX5

OXXXXXXE7r—y1i—7TT,
i S IEXX XXy — V- k%
B TR0,

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
NEEDLE BEARING

ROD
PIN ASSEMBLY

NUT
WASHER
LOOPER SHAFT GUIDE

SHAFT
WASHER

BOLT
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

LEVER
BOLT

HOLDER
SCREW
WASHER

SLIDER
PiN

SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW
WASHER
WASHER

BUSHING
SCREW
BUSHING

JOINT
TUBE

O RING
SCREW
ROD

SCREW
GUIDE

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT

LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER
LOOPER
SCREW

@ XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

Qr.

P R - S Ny =t o o - okt o ke 7 -k ke ok A (RS R S (A AT TR A

N B - -

RS S G |

Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



/@

P
<




EDEEE)

REFNO. PART NO.

1 262500-92
2 004539
3 204084
4 240386
5 240234
6 240579
7 262501
8 252614
9 262502
10 004537
11 252613
12 202176
13 207358
14 262503-92
15 004534
16 252613
17 202176
18 207358
19 240580
20 262515
21 262516-92
22 004547
23 240055
24 007041
25 252618-91
26 004547
27 252622
28 004522
29 262524
30 262526

- 31 240017
32 262527
33 007126
34 262529
35 004820
36 240251
37 004550
38 252626
39 252660
40 252671

Ifxt

1EF S M5X6
Z—KWRTY T
Z=KMNXTY LT
JIE g

ik A&
Ay F
U7
g
1+ IMaX5

ETE>
2y el
Zxlbk
b Bty |
NEBAFIL FMBX14

FiTE >
fashid
ZIlh
Sy FHE
ay K

777

ik x ZMBEXS5
Eg

ma < IM3X6
Vg

1E & MB X5
R

iEF ¥/MBX5
SiER/ N %
LIN—

oy7

B &R

M mex12
_ATF v bIMS

oYy

1EF 2/ /MaX10
o
AF vk
=i

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
NEEDLE BEARING

NEEDLE BEARING
RING

RING
ROD
LINK

LINK
SCREW

PIN
OIL STRING
FELT

CRANK
BOLT

PIN
OIL STRING
FELT

CRANKSHAFT
ROD

CRANK
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
LINK

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING
LEVER

O RING
SCALE PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
NUT

O RING
SCREW
LINER

NUT
SEAL

FEED MECHANISM(1)
DESCRIPTION Qr.

1

- 2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

6

1

1

N = N - - - b ot . [\ [ (G N N

bk ok b b






EDEHE(2)

REFNO. PART NO.

1 262504
2 202177
3 240097
a4 207358
5 240582
6 004547
7 262505
8 202176
9 207925
10 262506-B
11 004545
12 240581
13 007175
14 202176
15 210766
16 210069
17 262507
18 004547
19 262509
20 202175
21 207358
22 240582
23 004547
24 262510-B
25 240581A
26 007030
27 007381
28 240062
29 2405818
30 202175
31 210766
32 210069
33 262511-91
34 262514
35 262517
36 202175
37 240148
38 179320-05
39 207358
40 303487
41 262518
42 202176
43 210069
44 240582
45 004547
46 252632
47 240282
48 252628
49 004522
50 262519
51 007130
52 XXXXXX
53 007019
54 XXXXXX
55 007019

BREF

73T
KR

54

ZIib
BT

1k + S MEX5
FiE
5k
Zxih
B

1k /M3X4a
A=t —
F 3 IMEX24
broptiitan

ke -

FTAN =N
v
1IE% J/MBX5
TS5
5m

ZIlhk
ho—

1k & 2 IMB XS5
-7

b e

EX UIMSX18

F AR S IMEX12.3
B4

A At —

ko imak

7l ey
FAIN -
®xHa (8
A O
T

Fpte] 33
12
Zrl b
AindlE
Zrlb

A5

i
A=
7=

k& JIMBX5

o}
Z—FKXTYY
£A (H)

1tk * <M X6

£ (&)

EF IMAXT
FiX) 8

Fx iMaAXB
FERDK )
1 IMAX8

OXXXXXXE ¥ —¥i—vTF,
B F S EXX~XX(D Y — ¥ ri— 7 ek

BUL T{rEx0,

FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

CRANKSHAFT
OIL STRING
PLUG

FELT
COLLAR

SCREW
PIN
OIL STRING

FELT
LINK

SCREW
SPACER
SCREW

OIL STRING
PIN

OIL SEAL
CRANK
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
OIL STRING

FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
LINK
SPACER

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

SPACER
OIL STRING

PIN

OIL SEAL

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
FELT

CRANKSHAFT

OIL STRING
PLUG
FELT

FELT
FELT

BLOCK
OIL STRING
OIL SEAL

COLLAR
SCREW

BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING
GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
MAIN FEED DOG
SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

SCREW

A S S IR - e e e -k ok - N ik il O - 1 -k N ek e wh ek ek kel el gt w4 s R e e

[ )

@ " XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer 1o the gauge part list (page XX-XX).






XD HEE(3)

REF.NO.

s WK -

o
So®~No

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

27
28
29
30

31
32
33

PART NO.

262508
252613
202176
207358
004538

240055
007041
262531-91
004547
007041

252653A91
252657
240235-92

004547
240063

262521
004539
262522
007058
262521A

004539
262530
262523
007058
252656

240124
007022A
252658
303448
007018A

252069
211301
007059

BBSh B HR

b} Sy
T
$5mit
Frikbk
1R MaXE

Ed

M M3 X6
75T
1EX Z/M6EX5
M /M3 X6

L/ —&fh
ﬁﬁlfjj&
h7-

kR YMeX5
FAIL— I

[PYAS

1k M5 X6
g

B YIMs
Lii—

1k % /M5 X6
L/ —&f
Y

B 7 IM5

B iR

An—t—
+FRFANNDRIMAX 14
A bkyIn—

B

FTFERFANZ FIMAXE

+ bk
NZES
EE % ZIM4.5

LINK
PIN
OIL STRING

FELT
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

SCREW
SCREW

LEVER SHAFT
SPRING
COLLAR

SCREW
OIL SEAL

LEVER
SCREW
LINK

SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
LEVER SHAFT
LINK

SCREW
SCALE PLATE

SPACER
SCREW
STOPPER

WASHER
SCREW

NUT
SPRING WASHER
SCREW

FEED MECHANISM(3)

DESCRIPTION

Qr.

.
- ot ok ok am - ) s s [ . - - O 1 T i A

RN NN N






1 B PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. LG DESCRIPTION QF:
1 263008-91 HEE (#8) ADJUSTING BAR 1
2 253003 RES v+ NUT - 1
3 240252 EX TAES SPRING 1
4 240253 EHE/ N F SPRING 1
5 253026 HIE PRESSER BAR 1
6 253018 AR OIL SHIELD 1
7 240585 AN —Ib OIL LABEL 1
8 263007-92 I E () PRESSER BAR CLAMP ASSY. 1
9 007021 FxIMaX12 SCREW 1
10 253005-91 £A GUIDE 1
11 007025A +FRFANPZ S IMAX20 SCREW 2
12 253028 71 od—H—=F FINGER GUARD 1
13 007010 FxIM3IX6 SCREW 1
14 240474 Ed WASHER 1
15 XXXXXX BT PRESSER FOOT 1
16 263000-91 L/x— LEVER 1
17 263003 S NAT S : SPRING 1
18 263004 L= LEVER 1
19 274003-92 hZ— COLLAR 1

20 004534 FMNAENHEIL MMBX14 BOLT 1
21 263005 ez LINK 1
22 206157 Yy LINK 1
23 007094 Bx M5 SCREW 2
24 263006 Lii— SCREW 1
25 007060 B+ P M10 SCREW 1
26 274008 TNz SPRING 1
27 253015A T4 b BRACKET 1
28 007019A +FEARF AP LIMAXE SCREW 2
29 004581 AEAFIL MIMEX20 SCREW 1
30 004805 A+ v bMS NUT 1

QOXXXXXXiE¥ == TT, @ XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

B TEXK~XX D 7Y — V=7 & Please refer (o the gauge part hst (page XX-XX).

BIIL T A5, o






B D R D 5843

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 263306

2 004514

3 240578

4 007039

5 263300

6 263301-92
7 004534

8 263305

9 240062
10 004805

11 271003
12 208235
13 202577
14 26330392
15 004534
16 208235
17 254507

18 254518
19 207925
20 202176

21 210586
22 240584
23 240576
24 007008
25 254516-92
26 007022
27 007020
28 XXXXXX

EIEREE

I¥xt.

1E & M5 X4
Eg

M+ ym25x5
oy kK

o

RARFIL F/MEX13
E & % M4
Ex

KBS v bMa

#
B
13

ABRAENL FMEX13

Es

5
VT
PAYIEN
i5imit

LI — I
Ea

ho—

Fx SMIX3
L/i— ()

T2 SMax14
FExLMax10
b R

OXXXXXXE 7y — ¥ i— vt
Ml S EAXX XXy — 3 — x

BKIL T 550,

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
CONNECTION

CRANK
BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
NUT

SHAFT
WASHER

RING
CRANK |

BOLT

WASHER
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT

FELT
OIL STRING

OIL SEAL
WASHER
COLLAR
SCREW

SPREADER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
SPREADER

@ XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

QT.

—_ D) ma ed TS W U O e -k ok ko PO

R

-y

Please refer 1 the gauge part ist (page XX-XX).






RATRE

REF.NO.

AR WN -

o N

"y
o

12
13
14
15

16
17

19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

PART NO.

263500-91
254022
007022A

254003B91
004531

202868
263531
007019A

192120
206115

007018A
303448
263541-9T
254019
254021

254010A9T
001817-2A
210319

208450-TA
201037

208448
208447-TA
254010B9T
201086
254010C9T

201068
254020
206203
206202
306301

005447
007019A

Liv— ($8)

7=
FxIMAX 14
7529

ARANFEIL FM5X12

Ee
FExIIMAX8
VAT 7
T4y b

FExIUMAXe
Ee
*BFRE)
TShy b
FRED

FIBF(48)
T

#AFm

Sm

E&E/Ax (G&)

ZFrv b
HAFFH v b
#:iBF(48)
E#E/x ()
#BF(4A)

gz (88)
B3
ZN— 4 —
3131 /<%

B ft x <1Cs
FFIIM4X8

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

LEVER ASSEMBLY
COLLAR
SCREW

CRANK
80LT

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

TENSIONER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC

DIsC
SPRING (HEAVY)

RATCHET
NUT
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE -
THREAD GUIDE

SPACER
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

Qr.

-, b kb - N = W ok Gk kb NN N = - -k ek ak, =k

- N -

=y



W26645-01G,08A & k& <
Outside W26645-01G,08A

3)




g% - B EE

REFNO. PART NO.

263528
007019A
263527
007052
263516

A WRKN =

007019A
263517
263554
007154
007062

O oo~ND

-
o

1" 263518-92

12 007054
13 263519-91
14 007119
15 263522
16 007019A
17 263523
18 210955A
19 007018A
20 263524
21 240574
22 007031
23 263525
24 007019
25 303448
26 263526
27 007041
28 263552
29 137108
30 211388
31 007167
32 275034
33 263529-91
34 004554
35 263553
36 253511

37 004554

T IMAXE
FExTIMEX10
T34y b

Fx IMAX8
Hig)

RR

F3x SIM3IX3.5
FEx JIM3IX6

7745y bk
EXIIM35X6
FBE (AT
M M2X5
TSy b

Ex I IMAX8
Eg
FxIMAXE

B
FExIM25X6
Fo

FEx IMAXB
Bt

Ty b
Mm% /M3X6
il

#HFM
EAR/ %

Bt % S/M3
AR
HIE(48)

1% SM3X3
HiH

Hil
1k 3 /M3 X3

TR n)

NEEDLE - SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE (ASSY))

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

WASHER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

TENSION DISC
SPRING

SCREW
KNOB
THREAD GUIDE (ASSY.)

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

Qr.

= N = N - NN =W oWw LR = = N e . T Gy — b ok b - — ok ek ek

S e G I Y






THREDEE

REF.NO.

[S P I AV

e
OLDCO‘\IG}

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

39
40

4
42
43
44

PART NO.

263508
210069
240583
263509
004547

263510-91
004547
004555
263515-91
004543

263504
263505
263506
004543
263540

007143
007020A
263534-91
263512
263502

004325
007017A
263503
253534A
210585

007031
2535330
210585
007031
263513-91

004543
263507
007007
007163
263539

263539A
240587
263538
206115
00701BA

167079
007018A
263537
007154

o
FANs—
AN —I
¥4

1B+ IMB X5

57 (4R)

k& S IMBXS
1IE+ //MBX8
THigHE ()
k& Ma x4

#h

S PAES

A byin—

ik & MAX4
LA

ERIIMAXES
FE MAX10
73450 b (#)
THigYUE
FEAH

AARI RMAXE
FEF IMAXS
FS4H b
THiE (B

Ee

T M25X4
E2

FEx IM2.5X4
Thigy ()

1IF & MaxXa
%

3 SIMIX3
Beft & M2
AaAFIL

JERFM
[E3 T TAES
S - AT v
TS5y b
F 3 U /MAXE

ki

Fx U MAX6
*E

T2 IM3IX35

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

SHAFT
OIL SEAL
OIL SEAL

GEAR
SCREW

BEARING ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BRACKET (ASSY.)

SCREW

SHAFT
SPRING
STOPPER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
BRAGKET (ASSY.)

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE

BOLT
SCREW
BRACKET

LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)
WASHER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP (ASSY)

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW
THREAD RETAINER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

THREAD TUBE
BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

Qr.

-t ok b k-, — ek wk == D - b ok ek b N — ek s [N - —t b bk ok ok M = = = = N =t == - =

Oy






oA (1)

REF.NO.

LS e S R S

O @ ~N;

o

12
13

15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

PART NO.

205763
200136
202199

240328
264026

240097
004537
004535
264023
007383

007382-HU
232002-2
207544
240097
264015

264014
264025
264015
240577
240486

202199
264006
007018A
255021
255039

255005
007018A
240143
240575
264007-91

007082
200140A
200136

274586
202199

264010
264011
007018A
240520
240245

264012
240244

BB

Fa-7
HF

i Pl
MFr
N o

%

1E & S MaX5

kR /M3IX4
BmE RS

ItE 3 M5 X0.5X16

ANATF v RIMEX0.5
FITE s

[E8E/ v *

Ei'd

BF

MEARE
=gtz: |
MF
Fa-—7
F T

P b
2

F 3 IMAX6
ZTikb

AC G

7 v F

T3 IIMAXE
Fa-—7
Fa-7
sBidssqa 7 (A

3 IMAXE
Bl 7
#®F
BMFEx
i B

AL
P

F 3 U /IMAXE
Fai—7
)b

R
Fa—-7

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

PLUG
SCREW
SCREW

LUBRICATION REGULATOR

SCREW

NUT
PIN
SPRING
PLUG
JOINT

OIL SPLASH PIPE
OIL SPLASH OUTLET
JOINT

TUBE
TUBE

CLAMP
OIL RELEASE PLATE
SCREW

FELT
PIPE

LATCH
SCREW
TUBE

TuBE
OIL PIPE (ASSY)

SCREW
OIL TUBE
JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

BRACKET
SPONGE
SCREW

TUBE
FELT

COPPER PIPE
TUBE

Qr.

R = N = — — ek ik mh we oac ik P eks P FER .  Tae- T (I s Y —- e A —_N NN =

b ek ke






#omeEE (2)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 264000-91
2 202287A
3 0051388
4 004504
5 264002
6 264019-91
7 255024
8 255027
9 255026
10 255027
11 255028
12 007026
13 007105
14 255019
15 004514
16 004026
17 274592
18 206233
19 274528
20 206431
21 210201-PD
22 007021A

23 9A3002

HAEIR
A4 ($8)
E&
Ex JMHI1X12

AARFI FMBX20
o>y

Fo7 (4)
#h

o—4%-
A==
a—-4-

HIi—
FF U IMaX5
SE & 2 /IM4X40
gt — Lk —I
1k F ZIM5X5

AANFIL FMBEX12
HF

ITL XAk

L ES

oY

#
2 MeX12
242 =0

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

OIL RESERVOIR (ASSY))
WASHER
SCREW

BOLT
O RING

PUMP (ASSY)
SHAFT
ROTOR
ROTOR
ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW

WORM WHEEL
SCREW

BOLT
JOINT
FILTER ELEMENT

JOINT
O RING

COVER
SCREW
FILTER SEAL

Qr.

PN = NN = ) =t bk i Ay

- - NN






HRRE - B IMESR HR DEVICE - INSTALLATION PARTS

REFNO. PART NO. EETRE DESCRIPTION QT.
1 264016-91 a7 ($8) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (ASSY) 1
2 240367 AT TE SPRING PIN 2
3 004928 T SCREW 2
4 207068 )b FELT 1
5 264027 2el) Al ey R SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER) 1
6 264028 = COVER 1
7 250183 HIN— (HR#AEET) COVER 1
8 007020A EFx /MAX10 SCREW 2
9 255107 ftmagE () NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 1
10 007019A Fx IM4aX8 SCREW 1
11 240247 1k FELT 1
12 210766 ke PIN 1
13 240246 Fa—7 TUBE 1
14 202175 ot OIL STRING 1
15 206851 12 PLUG 1
16 206338 Tulrgle-dh RUBBER CUSHION 4
17 207073 E&ft % 2/1C10 SCREW 4
18 207074 H s -1 RING 4
19 200728 Ee WASHER 4
20 202045 INTES SPRING WASHER 4
21 005020 REF - RC10 NUT 4
22 259003-PB N b F— K BELT GUARD 1
23 004906 ¥ N SCREW 3
24 303335 Ex WASHER 3
25 206336 LW Al NUT 4
26 259000 Bita REST BOARD 2
27 004512 AANFEIL - BOLT 4
28 206337 E2 WASHER 10
29 205764 Bhte I L CUSHION RUBBER 4
30 205765 Ze LINER 4
31 007093 v T/Ms SCREW 4
32 009016 Fyibadh (£ k) CUSHION RUBBER (SET) 1
33 206338 e B e £ 1Y CUSHION RUBBER 4
34 206329 $HERA TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE i
35 007027 FE X JIM5X8 SCREW 2
36 205467 A=t — SPACER 4



o
LEFERTINE PN
Packed in accessories




Rig

REF.NO.

O s wWwN =

—_
o®© oo No»

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

GR 8

36
37

PART NO.

000100A9P
000101-PA
000102-PA
000103
004066-HU

004067-HU
000104-PA
000104APA
000116
004068-HU

000105
303067A
004067-HU
000106-PA
000107

000108-PA
000109-PA
004113
004803
000110

004065-HU
0004803
000111-PA
004065-HU
004803

000112A
004065-HU
004803
000104-PA

000104APA

000116
004068-HU
000113
000114
000115

000117
007370-HU
9A2149

BB

KaL (#8) (5K
22 KE(L)
A3 FE(T)
314k
FANNRIIMEX 14

AT M5
774y MBA&RIL)
T34y bk
KA —

F PR TIMEX 16

FIrkE
INRES
~ABFITTMs
£Mm

JLa

Ik X
TSy b

F AP T IMEAX 20
ANAF Y M4
Foitisk

FANZTIMAX 12
RAF Y MMA
TS5y b
FANZLIMAX 2
AAF Y M4

FoB#E (5K L)
FANZTIMEAX 12
RAF Yy M4
734y M3%&IL)
734y MM2AEID)

FILH —
FARPRLIMBX16
e

FyvouT

Eg

INFES
RAF Y MM16
WftEEEAE

DESCRIPTION

THREAD STAND ASSY.(5-SPOOL)
COLUMN PIPE (UPPER)
COLUMN PIPE (LOWER)

JOINT

SCREW

NUT
BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)

HOLDER
SCREW

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL)
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)

HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

ROD CAP
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT
SET UP INSTRUCTIONS

THREAD STAND

QrT.

[\ R

-k ad - N — ok ek o (N (S I, IS B S| —_ P

N = ;e



W2600S-01G

W2600(S)-01

MBS M A

Packed in accessory

W2600S-01G @

/
W2600(S)-01G
W2600-01J

BFRLEN S
Option

W2600(S)-01G
W2600-01J

W2600(S)-01G
W2600-01J

J

W2600-03F

W2600-03G )




FHEsa (1)

REFNO.

L I o R S

—
S© o~

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

PART NO.

250236-91
007028
204585
258013-91
007020A

303448
264500
264501

257569
007009

257570
007009
257575
007009
257576

007009
262009-92
004534
260077
007019A

LR

T30y b (8
FE UIM5X10
Ex

HEA
EFIMAX10

Ex
wEA (B)
HEA (£)

HEA (X)
FEx JIMIX5

HEAR (B)
FEx JMIXS
HEAR ()
FEx TIM3IXS
HEA (B)

Ex JIMIX5

777

RAAEIL FMBX14
TeH—-FK
+FARFANNZ Z/MAXE

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET ASSY.
SCREW
WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
CRANK
BOLT

GUARD
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

aQr:

\
nN—= o=

- o N

-k ek ok k



W2600(S)-08

3
W2600(S)-08A

&

W2600-088

W2600-08B

W2600-0BA 1 5

&
£

or light weight tabric

W2600-08A
e , @
For heavy weight tabric

BB 0B A

Packed 1 accesson

BAi& |
Option

L @

W2600S-08A
P S A

Q‘




FHE@2)

REF.NO.

(S0 N FV I N R

5
Se oo

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

PART NO.

260018A
260024A
262009-92
004534
258013-91

007020A
303448
257577

007019
257579

007071
257578
007020

303448
257571

007120
257572
257761A
007031
257761

250236-91
007028
204585
260077
007019A

BREIR

ER
T34 b
T
FL b
HEA

E £ IMAX10
Ez

#IlER (X)
Fx IIMAXB
ZM—H—

M ¥/M2X3

#ESIEHR (H)

FExTMAX10
B

#Es R

FF M2X3
H\IIEMR

19 T HEhR
FxIM2.5X6
IRk

FIy b (8R)

F 2 M5X10

Bt

FehH-—-FK

F+FARF AR I IMAXE

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET
CRANK

BOLT
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
SPACER

SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

WASHER
HEMMING GUIDE

SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

BRACKET ASSY.
SCREW
WASHER

GUARD
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

QT

\
- D) b ek -t — ok b bk el - - NN —t ok ok bk

A A R S



SoL# by vascs 122 v o v9e |
- 1€
Siorilin . S ianiag | 0 ooeld || ERURMBLSE I eir | Seenns 95¢ ‘ ——
i “ 0595452 £96/52 896/62 995/62 P e — P o
SYDBZLAN h ¥ ov-09vs5z | 0+ r6eLse m ofona O0vOSZLLS2 | Ob-LpSLG2 orz
se# | ESESN | ek L i :m V80-99ZM
m z L-¥62.52 | 491-2b2i52 b -
svorziAn | 0596.62 £95/62 895/62 995/5 ov-09v252 | 491-v62.52 | 491-2vZ P s e J
sols | v 4 v - I v9g !
1 491-21265Z | 491-Evz/5Z
SVO8ZLAN 0595.52 29562 895/5¢ 995/52 9589247452 950504462 | 95-2v5i52 9se SO X DE0-¥99ZM
S6# - & &
SYOBZLAN BPELLYLSZ | 491-L126S2 | 491-2v2/S2 | 8PDEOLISZ | 8b-LbSi6E 8re
i i st — | ﬁ F - N
SVYOBZLAN 9cgzLpLsE | TobeHees W AoeEveis 958501/52 | 95-2¥5/52 95¢ T —
o= 0595.52 £95/G2 89562 995/52 . & ! T ST — | =
= e L=l L-2t gy T
svosziAn | 0rg1L.p.52 rRiEEse | AAlEETcE orgeoLsse 0b- L1652 ove
SOL# 9 e _ ¥9 4 9 s v9E
e——————— 491-G1265Z | 491-601652
SYD8ZIAN 9595752 19562 896/62 996/5z 95-89r/52 9GOv6LLGZ | 95-2p5iG2 9s¢ 19 x 4€0-992M
6# - i | s i
e R 8F-L9%/G2 | d9L-¥12652 | 491-201662 | 8¥OSELISZ | 8t-L¥S5.52 8re
Soi# | ¥9-89v.52 v . b9 v9E
1 491-G12652 | 491-€01652
SYD8ZLAN | 099552 £95/5¢2 895.52 996.62 95-89¢/52 958Y61/62 95-2¥5/52 95¢ 18 x 4€0-¥99ZM
SVSEa A _ 8v-{9viG2 | J91-pl26SZ | 491-2016S2 | 8YEE6LLST | 8b-l¥S/SE 8vz
SVees AR 0595252 L9562 895.52 99652 9582.v.S2 | 491-682.52 | 491-2b2LSZ | 9592/9652 | 95-205.62 95¢ 18X PLO-v99ZM
o 0595452 9525 g 5 e = L = 19 XD L0-SPI9ZM
29562 895/52 995/62 1-062.62 L-Ev2L62 X990
SVY98eLAN . g 9ggesvisz | 008 iR 950000492 | 95-2v5.62 952
el 595/52 95,62 96/52 bl i - 7| toxoucEsenit
0595/ 29525 89G/6 996452  ——————— 491-062.52 9l-eveLse | X9 10-
SVYDBZLAN 9582.v.52 3 95026152 | 9S-2v5.52 ase
mqwﬁm% AN | 9S82LviST | 491-062/52 | J9L-€v2LSZ | 958261.52 | 95-2v5LS2 age
w 8y ~ 8t B « 8vz
Se6# 0596/62 £95/G2 895/52 996/52 | — L8 X9 10-v99ZM
SVD8ZLAN oy - 491-682.52 | d491-g2vzsse | Op 4 or =« ove
zegiipLse 2eql6li5 | 2E-LpSiGe 2ee
gv3y ANOHS 1004 D0d 904d 31vd H43a70H 03ds/
N
AEEEN | HegwAds aHVND 31033N 934007 | u3ssaud | @33 uma | 03zANWW | Tiaman | 3a03an VO 5gx0 aNIHoww
15 H \..\__ni (FazEs x (1) 12545 —\t—ar _ T gt RO¥@EE | BoRE s B3 RPN
| | |

[ & b L & 4

(L) LS SLHYY 39NVD 0092M (D2ZA=)F—L£0092M




WeBt0y ==

s

>/

N/ 28(2)

W2600 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

¥ < U

B
¥

7

| & )

I HEK ks ] it R FiX g EEE YW Eiind == §tE (A 2 (1R) AT Ly H— §t
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE | MAIN FEED | DIFF.FEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD
/SPEC GAUGE HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG FOOT LOCPER FRONT e SPREADER | NEEDLE

240 257541-40 | 257126840 257475-40

W2664-08B X BT 259109-16F | 259219-16F 257566 257568 257567 257565C | YY128GAS
248 7 48 + 48 v 48 #95

4 7541- -

240 257541-40 | 267126040 | oo oo | oo | 25747540 c<ﬁom%>m
248 . 48 + 48 . 48

W2664-08B X CT = e e o e 267566 257568 257567 SHOEERD st

; 259110-16F | 259220-16F Sl UY128GAS

364 + 64 v B4 » B4 #10S
256 257542-56 | 267001C56 257460-56

W2664S-08A X CT 257243-16F | 257295-16F 257566 257568 257567 257565C | UY128GAS
264 v 64 » 64 » 64 #9S




